

PERRY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

RECORD OF BOARD PROCEEDINGS

(MINUTES)

Hazard, KY, July 24, 2023

The Perry County Board of Education met at Central Office at 11:00 AM on July 24, 2023 with the following members present:

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge, Prayer
- 2. Approval of Building Usage
- 3. Enter into Executive Session

Order #96 - Motion Passed: passed with a motion by Mr. Denny Combs and a second by Mr. Lloyd Engle.

5 Yeas - 0 Nays

Mr. Denny Combs	Yes
Mr. Richard Miller	Yes
Mr. Lloyd Engle	Yes
Mr. Johnny Feltner	Yes
Mr. Berl Hurt	Yes

1. Conduct Superintendent Evaluation

2. Approve Superintendent Professional Growth Plan

Order #97 - Motion Passed: passed with a motion by Mr. Berl Hurt and a second by Mr. Johnny Feltner.

5 Yeas - 0 Nays	
Mr. Denny Combs	Yes
Mr. Richard Miller	Yes
Mr. Lloyd Engle	Yes
Mr. Johnny Feltner	Yes
Mr. Berl Hurt	Yes
4. Motion to Adjourn	

Order #98 - Motion Passed: passed with a motion by Mr. Denny Combs and a second by Mr. Richard Miller.

5 Yeas - 0 Nays	
Mr. Denny Combs	Yes
Mr. Richard Miller	Yes

CHAIRPERSON

Yes Yes Yes

SECRETARY